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(Statement of Application of funds)

lltl’?) 1. The Osborn Company’s balance sheet on December 31, 1979 and 1980 were :

December 3t

1980 1979
Assets
Cash g 6,000 $ 9,000
Accounts receivale $19,600 $22,050
Allowance for doubtful accounts $ 600" 1) 700‘
Merchandise $39,210 $32,560
Investments in securities-long term $11,000 $ 8,000
Furniture and Fixture $ 8,200 § 6,500
Accumulated depreciation $ 1,200 " $ _850°
2210 876,560
Liabilities and stockholder’s Equity
Accounts payable $29,000 $31,000
Notes payable $ 7,500 $10,000
Capital stock $35,000 £30,000
Retained earnings $10,710 $ 5,560
582,210 376,360

* Deduction.
The increases in investments in securities and furniture and fixtures resulted from
purchases. Capital stock of $5,000 par value was issued at par a dividend of $5,000 was paid during

the year.
Prepare :

{a) A schedule of working capital.
(b) Statement of application of funds working papers.

{c) A statement of application of funds.

AC 409 (H)
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»
48 2. Dickson Company submited the following comparative balance sheet.

DICKSON COMPANY
Comparative Balance Sheet
December 31, 1980 and 1979

December 31

1980 1979
Assets
Cash - $ 2,600 $ 3,000
Accounts receivable 7,500 $ 6,000
Allowcance for doubtful accounts $ 1,200" 3 950*
Merchandise $23,600 $22,000
Furniture and fixtures $20,000 $15,000
Accomulated depreciation-Furniture and fixtures $ 4,5()0“ $ 3,000.
Delivery equipment $15,000 $10,000
Accumulated depreciation-Delivery equipment $ 7,500# $ 5.000,
Goodwill $ 5,000
$55,000 $52,050
Liabilities and Stockholder’s Equity
Accounts payable $ 5,750 $ 5,050
Notes payable $ 6,000 $ 7,000
Capital stock $35,000 $25,000
Premium on stock $ 1,000
Retaine earnings $ 7,750 $15,000
$55,500 $52,050

* Deduction.

The decrease in retain earnings were caused by an operating loss of $2,250 and the write--
off of the goodwill. The change in the balance of each of the other non-current accounts was caused
by one entry only.

Prepare a schedule of working capital, working papers, and a statement of application

of funds.
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40 3. From the following information prepare a statement of funds with supporting working

papers and schedule of working capital.

THE LEWIS COPORATION
Comparative Balance Sheet

December 31, 1980, and 1979

1980
Assets
Cash $12,540
Receivable-notes $45,623
Inventories $38,653
Fixed asset - less depreciation $82,420
Goodwill
Patents $16,000
$195,236
Liabilities and Stockholders’ Equity

Accounts payable $i2,158
Notes payable $15,000
Current installment of bornds payable $ 5,000
Bonds payable $35,000

Capital stock - $100 par :
Derferred $30,000
Common $70,000
Paid-in surplus-Common stock donation $10,000
Paid-in surplus-Stock conversion. $ 5,000
Paid-in surplus-Common stock dividend. $ 500
Retained earnings $12,578
195,236

AC 409 (H)

December 31

1979

$ 8,420
$46,195
$29,378
$84,620
$40,000
$17.000
223,013
$21,462
$10,000

$40,000

$50,000
$100,000

$_ 4,151
$225,613
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During the vear the following transactions occurred :

5% stock dividend was distributed to the common stockholders. The stock had a fair
value of $110 per share.

Common stock of $50,000 par value was donated to the corporation and conceled; out
of surplus so created, the goodwill was written off.

Deferred stock in the amount of $20,000 was converted into common stock in the
amount of $15,000.

At the end of the vear, a $3,500 cash dividend was paid on the common stock and the regular
6% dividend was paid_on the preferred stock.

All patents on hand were acquired at the close of 1979, and none have been sold.

Tangible fixed assets were depreciated $7,200.
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‘lsiﬂ 4. Using the following information, prepare working papers and a statement of application

of funds.
AMSTERDUM COMPANY
Comparative Balance Sheet
December 31, 1980 and 1979
1980
Assets
Working capital $80,000
Land $ 20,000
Building $£100,000
Accumulated depreciation-Building $20,000*
Furniture and fixtures $65,000
Accumulated depreciation - F.& F. $16,000 *
Unamortized discount on second mortgagé bonds
$229,000
Liabilities and Stockholders” Equity
First mortgage bonds payable $25,000
Unamortized premium on first mortgage bonds $ 1,125
Second mortgage bonds payable
Preferred stock ' - ’
Common stock $175,000
Premium on preferred stock
Premium on common stock $ 8,750
Reserve for contingencies $10,000
Retained earning $ 9,125
5229.000

. *
Deduction

AC 409 (H)

December

1979

$95,000

$ 20,000

$100,000
$15,000 "
$60,000

$12,000%

$56,000
$ 2,500
$20,000
350,000
$100,000
$ 3,000

$23,500
$249,000
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Following is a summary of the Retained Earnings account for 1980 :

Balance, December 31, 1979
Net income for the vear
L.oss on retirement of preferred stock
Transfer to Reserve for Contingenies
Dividends :

Prefereed

Common

Baiance, December 31, 1980

The following transactions took place the end of 1980.
Common Stock was issued at a premium.

The preferred stock was retired for $ 55,000.

§ 2,000
$ 10,000

$ 3,000
$ 6,000
5 9,125
§ 30,125

$ 23,500
$ 6,625

$ 30,125

Half of the first mortgadge bonds were retired at $103. The gain was credited to income.

(The premium amortization for 1980 was $250).

All of the second mortage bonds were retired at 98. The loss was charged to income.

{The discount amortization for the year amounted to $ 200).
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‘\‘I‘t) 9. From the following data prepare a statement of application of funds (with supporting working

papers) and a schedule of working capital.

Cash

Accounts receivable

Allowance for doubtful accounts

Finished goods
Goods in process

Materials
Advances to'salesmen

Unexpired insurance
Land

Buildings

HUDSON COMPANY

Comparative Balance Sheet

December 31, 1980 and 1979

Assets

Accumulated depreciation - Buildings

Machinery

Accumulated depreciation-machinery

Tools-less depreciation
Patents-less amortization
Investments in stocks

Discount on bonds

Accounts payable

Notes payable

Bank loans

Bonds Payable

Capital stock

Reserve for contingencies

Retained earnings

68

Liabilites and Stockholders’ Equity

December 3}

1980

$ 5,150
$31,600
$ 1,500"
$10,000
$18,320

$ 9,700
$ 1,000

s 250
$70,000
$155,000
$16,000"
$110,000
$13,500"
$22,000
$28.000

$ 1,800
$431,820

$ 12,000
$ 5,000

$300,000
$100,000

$ 14,820
$431,820

1879
$ 4,500
$29,700
¥
$ 1,200
$12,500
$i5,800

$10.000
$ 750

$ 300
$ 65,000
$110,000
510.000.

$100,000

$11,000"
$25,000
$30,000
$25,000

5406350
$ 33,500
$ 27,000
$ 20,000
$200,000
$100,000
$ 16,000
5_9.850
406,350
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v 1
YD 9. (A1) Analysis of Retained Earnings

Balance, December 31, 1979 S 9.850
Add :
Net income-1980 v S 5.970
Return of Reserve for contingencies $16.000
Total $31.820
Deduct :
Dividends paid 515,000
Loss on sale of investments § 2,000 $17.000
Balance, December 31, 1980 Sﬂ

* Deduction.
Bonds of $100,000 par value were issued at $98 at the beginning of 1980
Depreciation and amortization were charged to operations during the vear &5 follow : -
By credit to accumulated depreciation accounts :
Buildings $ 6,000
Machinery . $ 6,500

By credit o fixed asset accounts :

Tools $ 5,000

Patents $ 2,000
By credit to deferred charge accounts :

Discount on bonds $ 200

During the vear, machinery which cost $10,000 was sold for $6,000. The accumulated
depreciation account was debited $4,000 although depreciation of only $2,500 has been provided.

Land that cost $4,000 was sold for $4,300 and an additional parcel was purchascd for $9,000.

AC 409 (H)
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2524
$ 10,165
$ 107,230
§ 22,145
§ 725
$ 156,010
$ 600,990

$112,625
3 784,640
$§ 29,400
$ 20,000

$ 1,300

$ 525,000

$ 100,000

$ 108,940

$ 784,640

31 FUNAY

2523

$ 24,815
$ 128,425
$ 24,200
§ 1,435
$115,300
$ 476,240

E ]
§ 83,255
$ 10,000
$ 25,000

S 122,160

$ 20,945
$ 10,000
$ 1,450
$ 50,000

$ 400,000

$ 239,765

$ 122,160
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2. The entry 1o reeord the appraisal included a $110.000 debt 1o Fixed Assets and

a $10,000 credit 1o accumulated Depreeigtion.
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31 $uem

2521 2522 Lﬁ'u‘?ju GIEN)
157,700 100,400 57,300
175,000 - 175,000
100,100 262,100 (162,000)
390,000 327,300 82,700
155,400 181,200 {25,800)
140,000 190,400y (50,400)
- 62,200  (62,200)
137,500 - 137,500
2,138,600 1,952,600 186,000
— 150,000 {150,000)
10,200 {10,200)
3,394,300 3,236,400 157,900
192,400 147,600 44,800
- 70,000 {70,000)
47,100 72,300 (25,200)
128,700 25,500 103,20
58,500 65,000 {8,500)

100,000 320,000

100,000 - 100,000
1,110,000 900,000 (220,000)
152,000 ~ 152,100
- 62,200 (62,200}
995,500 1,214,100 (218,600)
100,000 — 100,000
510,000 359,700 150,300
3,394,300 3,236,400 157,900
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